To 10 12 12 18 16 3 1.

THE SHOP

# DUREAU HASTINGS PARK OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME: BASIGAVA, Bajine
HOME ADDRESS: 616 Even Ave., New Westminster, B. C.
REGISTRATION NUMBER 08622 SEX: No. AGE: 26 '
OCCUPATION: Student
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)
EMPLOYER: Hose
MARRIED? Kono 1218 Hara
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: None
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: None
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: None
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: Mone
AGE OF CHILDREN: NORS
Group 1, map 2620 - Even Ave., New Vestminster, B. C.  C.F. Gazussi reports this low and to James Hasigawa State 1942.  FULL NAME - JAMES HAJIME HASEGAN
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)  **Bone**  **Transport of the content
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)
Mone
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state). Transmitted Vacant Land

CIVIM ON VIA SUCH PROPERTY - MORE	
CIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, C	3,
HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS. Mone	2
	entage e
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS.  GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURE  WORD	
IE FARM LAUD, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN. None	.9
	4
SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)	
STATE WHERE BOUTS OF TEASE	1
PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: Rent Exec	,
LAUDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: 1 PAROR 10 HOUSE	.5
LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 616 Broa Are, How Westerlinestor, B. 1	7
TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED	/ <b>1</b>
IE EARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN	.6
STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: MORE	.8
STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: In orner possession	.7

# P.D. 7/6/43 INFORMATION FROM R.C.H.P.

te Evacuated 15/8/42 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - Nati (Check)  seent Address 1.Mrs. A.J.Malone, 268 Aberdeen Ave., Hamilton, Ontario. 2.57 Sussex Avenue, Toronto, ONTARIO (From Feb.20/45 to May 16/45 3.39 Grant Street, Toronto, ONTARIO (R.C.M.P. July 25/47)  ed - Single (Check) Name of Musband -  Name of Musband -  Name of Mother HASEGAWA, Name of Father Chotaro #08187  mes of Children under 16 Hana #08395		Sept. 1/43	DA:			
(Surname in Block Letters)  istration No. 08622   Pale - Female (Check)  rmer Address   616 Rwen Ave., N.W. B. C.   207 Gore Ave., City  te Evacuated   15/8/42   Naturalized - Canadian-Born - Nati (Check)  seent Address   1.Mrs. A.J.Malone, 268 Aberdeen Ave., Hamilton, Onterio. 2.57 Sussex Avenue, Toronto, ONTARIO (From Feb. 20/45 to May 16/42   3.39 Grant Street, Toronto, ONTARIO (R.C.M.P. July 25/47)  ed - Single (Check)   Name of Wife   Name of Rusband   Name of Father   Chotaro #08187   Name of Children under 16   Hana #08395			•		<b></b>	.e No6774
Ther Address 616 Even Ave., N.W. B. C.  207 Gore Ave., City  te Evacuated 15/8/42 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - Nati (Check)  seent Address 1.Mrs. A.J.Malone, 268 Aberdeen Ave., Hamilton, Ontario. 2.57 Sussex Avenue, Toronto, ONTARIO (From Feb. 20/45 to May 16/45 3.39 Grant Street, Toronto, ONTARIO (R.C.M.P. July 25/47)  ed - Single (Check) Name of Musband -  Name of Musband -  Name of Musband -  Name of Children under 16 Hane #08395  Registered with Custodian yes (Yes on			ock Letters)	jime (James) rname in Blo	HASEGAWA, He	Aame
te Evacuated 15/8/42 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - Nati (Check)  esent Address 1.Mrs. A.J. Malone, 268 Aberdeen Ave., Hamilton, Ontario. 2.57 Sussex Avenue, Toronto, ONTARIO (From Feb. 20/45 to May 16/45 3.39 Grant Street, Toronto, ONTARIO (R.C.M.P. July 25/47)  ed - Single (Check) Name of Wife - Name of Musband - Name of Musband - Mame of Children under 16 Hana #08395  quested by GM Registered with Custodian Yes (Yes or	1916	Age _Apr. 26, 1			08622	istration No.
te Evacuated 15/8/42 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - Nati (Check)  sent Address 1.Mrs. A.J.Malone, 268 Aberdeen Ave., Hamilton, Onterio. 2.57 Sussex Avenue, Toronto, ONTARIO (From Feb. 20/45, to May 16/45) 3.39 Grant Street, Toronto, ONTARIO (R.C.M.P. July 25/47)  ed - Single (Check) Name of Wife -  Name of Musband -  Name of Mother HASPGAVA, Name of Father Chotaro #08187  mes of Children under 16 Hana #08395  Registered with Custodian yes (Yes or				N.W. B. C.	616 Ewen Ave	mer Address
esent Address  1.Mrs. A.J.Malone, 268 Aberdeen Ave., Hamilton, Onterie.  2.57 Sussex Avenue, Toronto, ONTARIO (From Feb.20/45 to May 16/49 3.39 Grant Street, Toronto, ONTARIO (R.C.M.P. July 25/47)  ed - Single (Check)  Name of Wife  Name of Musband  Name of Father Chotaro #08187  mes of Children under 16 Hana #08395  Registered with Custodian yes (Yes on				., City	207 Gore Ave	_
2.57 Sussex Avenue, Toronto, ONTARIO (From Feb. 20/45 to May 16/45 3.39 Grant Street, Toronto, ONTARIO (R.C.M.P. July 25/47)  ed - Single (Check)  Name of Musband -  Name of Musband -  Name of Mother HASEGAWA, Name of Father Chotaro #08187  mes of Children under 16 Hana #08395  Registered with Custodian yes (Yes on	itional		Waturalized -		15/8/42	e Evacuated
Name of Wife -  Name of nusband -  me of Mother HASEGAWA, Name of Father Chotaro #08187  mes of Children under 16 Hana #08395  Quested by CM Registered with Custodian yes  (Yes on	/45).	m Feb. 20/45 to May 16/	nto, ONTARIO (Fr	x Avenue, Toro	2.57 Susse	sent Address _
me of Mother HASEGAWA. Name of Father Chotaro #08187  mes of Children under 16 Hans #08395  Registered with Custodian yes (Yes on			of Wife	Name		
mes of Children under 16 Hana #08395  quested by Registered with Custodian yes (Yes on			of husband	Name		
quested by Registered with Custodian		otaro #08187	of Father c	Name	ASEGAWA,	e of Mother HA
quested by					under 16	es of Children
Jonal InformationStudent. Owner of 1 lot in New Westminster.	or No)	th Custodian (Yes	Registered w		et .	uested by
		stminster.	of 1 lot in New 1	dent. Owner o	ation <u>stu</u>	lonal Inform
	The second secon					
1/24/					29/	//

### REAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

Catalogue No. 635

File No. 6774

Japanese Name: (Mr.) Hajime James HASEGAWA

Reg. No. 08622

Civic Address: 600 Block Ewen Avenue, New Westminster, B. C.
(Shewn incorrectly in our Catalogue as being in the
200 Block Boyne Street).

Legal Description: Lot 9 of Block 23 of Lot 757, Group 1, Map 2620, City of New Westminster. Size of Lot: 40' x 120'

Classification: Vacant Land

--------------

Registered in the name of: Corporation of the City of New Westminster.

State of Title: Clear, except our Vesting.

Unregistered Charges:

(1) Mr. James Hasegawa purchased the above property from the City of New Westminster and paid for same in full, viz. \$55.00. Deed of Land dated March 9, 1944, was received from said City and filed by us at the Land Registry Office in New Westminster, B. C. Note: James Hasegawa and Hajime James Hasegawa are one and the same person. See Statutory Declaration on file dated March 15, 1945.

(2) Lot 9 faces on Ewen Avenue and adjoins Lot 8, known as 616 Ewen Avenue.
We received a Notice from the City of New Westminster dated December 29,
1944, which stated that an encroachment relating to this property was
being maintained on the street allowance known as Ewen Avenue. The purchaser
was advised of this matter.

Vesting: In Custodian, Filing No. 24285, July 7, 1942.

Sold to: Mr. Charles Alexander Thomson and Joseph Eugene Roy for the sum of \$250.00. These purchasers also bought Lot 8, owned by the father, Chotaro HASEGAWA, for the sum of \$3,550.00. Both properties were sold to them under one Agreement for Sale made for \$3,800.00, payable \$1,520.00 cash and the balance as follows:
\$150.00 on the 15th day of April, July, October, 1945; January, April, July, October, 1946; and the final payment of \$1,230.00 on the 15th day of January, 1947, plus interest at 5%.
One Deed of Land covered both properties. Deed of Land registered on Feb.7/47.

Date of Sale: January 15, 1945.

Title No. 217580-E delivered by registered mail to the Manager, Bank of Nova Scotia, 728 Columbia Street, New Westminster, B. C., for safe-keeping, at the request of the purchasers.

WJJ/HMS

July 25, 1947.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

Administration Department.

note of the law. FORE THEORY AND STREET Re: (the.) Hottme James RASEGAWA Restation No. 08622 600 Diock Bres Avenue, West Nectobistor, B. C. Li the only property that superious coned and become bandno incurence was required. The above summery is contified to be in accordance with the information on file. THE PARTY

PERCENCE BACK July 25, 1947. MARINTEE SUCCES Ros (Mr.) Hajimo James RASROAWA Registration No. 08622 Mr. Ensegave did not declare owing any debte and no claims have been filed against him. The above summary to constitute to to the extendence with the information on give. Lich Aus

### PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File Na 6774

July 25, 1947.

Re: (Mr.) Hajime James HASEGAWA Registration No. 08622

- CHATTELS: Mr. Hasegawa did not declare owning any chattels or specified articles in his JP Form dated April 29, 1942, and no reference is made to same on his file.
- BANK ACCOUNT: Mr. Hasegawa declared the following in his JP Form:
  "Bank of Toronto, New Westminster \$500.00"

  The above account did not come under the control of the Custodian at any time.
- LIFE INSURANCE: Mr. Hasegawa declared the following in his JP Form:
  "Sun Life Assurance Co. Policy No. 2208549 \$1000.00
  Beneficiary Chotaro (Father) In own possession."
  This policy did not come under the control of the Custodian at any time.
- ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE: Mr. Hasegawa did not declare any accounts receivable and none are found on file.
- CUSTODIAN ACCOUNT: On July 25, 1947, the above-mentioned had \$234.69 to his credit with the Custodian and on the same date said funds were forwarded to him by registered mail.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

Administration Department.

WJJ/HMS

(Information supplied by Ins. Co.)

# LIFE INSURANCE

ame

HASEGAWA, Mr. Hajime

File No. 6774

Reg. No. 08622

Company Sun Life

Agency Vancouver

Policy No. 2208549

Premium - \$ 50.20

Payable: Annually, Semi-annually or monthly

Month December, Day 3rd

REMARKS:

4

File No. 6774

May 11th, 1944.

# ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT

Helime (James) HASEGAWA - Reg. No. 08622

No olaims on file at this days.

° ° P

COULTHARD, SUTHERLAND & CO., LID. Estate And Insurance Agents Car Financing

609 Columbia Street, New Westminster, B C.

May 12, 1944.

Catalogue #635, Filias 677/4

Office of the Oustodian, Royal Bunk Building, VANCOUVER, B. C.

Res Lot 9, Block 23, Section 757, Map 2620,

Dear Sir:

This lot measures 40' x 120' fronting on Even Avenue and under cultivation and fenced. This is not in the 200 block as listed in the catalogue.

NATUATIONS

Lot....\$250.00

Yours very truly,

COULTHARD, SUTHERLAND & CO. LTD.,

"F. H. Coulthard"

F. H. Coulthard.

CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NEW WESTMINSTER.

City Hall, New Westminster, B. C. April 4th, 1944.

C. Hasegawa, Ewen Avenue, Queensborough, c/o Custodian of Enemy Property, 675 W. Hastings Street, VANCOUVER, B. C.

I have been instructed by the City Council of the Corporation of the City of New Westminster to call your attention to the fact that you are maintaining an encroachment on the street allowance known as Ewen Avenue in the City of New Westminster.

The Council cannot permit this encroachment to continue and you are therefore advised to take immediate steps to have such encroachment removed.

I trust that it will not be necessary to take any further steps, but, should it be found necessary, the costs of such action as may be taken will of course have to be paid by you.

Yours respectfully,

"A. G. Brine"

A. G. Brine, City Clerk.

0 WESTMINSTER TRUST COMPANY New Westminster, B.C. Real Estate Dept. December 16, 1944. Office of the Custodian. 506 Royal Bank Building, 675 Hastings Street, Vancouver, B.C. Dear Sir: Re: Catalogue Numbers 635 & 636. On behalf of Charles Alexander Thomson, Salesman, 2361 Sussex Ave., Burnaby, and Joseph Eugene Roy, Manufacturer, 118 Queens Ave., New Westminster, we herewith submit tender on Japanese property, Catalogue numbers 635 and 636. The tender is \$3,800. for both properties, namely: Lot 8 Block 23 District Lot 757, at a price of \$3,550.00; and Lot 9 Block 23 District Lot 757, at a price of \$250.00 on the terms, \$1,520.00 cash and the balance as follows: \$150.00 together with 5% interest quarterly until final payment is due at which time the balance owing will be paid in full. It is understood that this will all be paid up within the required two years. Enclosed please find our cheque in the amount of \$380.00 being the required 10% deposit. Fours very truly, WESTMINSTER TRUST COMPANY (signed) "Robert Alstead" Manager of Real Estate Dept. RA/AC

May 16th 1945. Mr. Junes Hajime HASHGANA, Hegistration No. 08622, 57 Sussex Avenue, Toronto, Gittarko. Door Sire Ret Catalogue No. 635 206 Blk. Boyne Street New Westminster, B. C. los 9/25/757/2629 Please be informed that the above property has been sold as of Jemusy 15th 1945, for the sum of \$250.00. An independent appreciaal of this property has been obtained and the sale approved by the Advisory Constitue. The not result of this sale appears on an attached statement and the proceeds from the down payment of \$100.00 have been credited to your account. The belience of \$150,00 is being paid under an Agreement for Sale at the rate of \$9.87 every three months plus interest at 5% per annum until the sum of \$69.06 has been paid. This will leave a balence owing of \$60.92 which is to be paid in a lump sum as final payment. We are also enclosing a general statement of your account up to date which includes the net figure to which reference has already been made. Yours truly. W. J. Johnston, Administration Department. # TJJ/HMS c.c. B. C. Security Commission.

STATEMENT RE SALE OF: Name: HASEDAWA, Hajime Catalogue No: 635 File No: 6774 Street Address: 200 Blk. Boyne Reg. #08622 Legal Description Westminster January 15th, 1945 Date of Sale and Adjustments . Sale Price \$250.00(Agreement \$150.00) 100.00 Cash 3 12.50 Real Estate Agents Commission Charge for Valuation 5.00 Charge for Advertising 4.00 Land Registry Office Transmission Fee 2.25 Encumbrances: most d Vendor Arrears of Taxes Other charges Adjustments: Fire Insurance Taxes .83 Water Net Proceeds credited to your account 75.42 as of Jamuary 15th, 1945 Compiled by: .... Mr. George Peters .. 

Referred Och Referred

Lillooet, B.C. October 5,1944.

Mr. W.J. Johnston, Administration Dept., Office of Custodian.

Dear Sir:

Re: Hajime James Hasegawa, (File #6774.)

In reply to your letter of Sept. 30th, in connection with the Tax Statement of my son's Property Lot 9. Block 23. D.L. 757, to the sum of \$21.00 for \*\*
the year 1944, may be paid from account number 8210.

Yours very truly,

Chotaro Hasegawa, File #8210.

\* Pais. Letter & Regn autes Coty 10/44.

yan me

September 30th, 1944.

Mr. Chotaro HASEGAWA, Registration No. 08187, Bast Lillooet, B. C.

Dear Sir:

# Res Halime James HASEGAWA

We are in receipt of 1924 Tax Statement from the Corporation of the City of New Westminster which shows that the sum of 321.00. is required to pay taxes for the current year on Lot 9, Block 23, D. L. 757, owned by the above-mentioned.

There are not sufficient funds in Hajime HASEGAWA's account number 6774 to pay said amount and, therefore, would like you to advise us as to whether or not you wish these taxes paid from your account number 8210.

Yours truly,

W. J. Johnston, Administration Department.

WJJ/HM8

4

on the basis of independent appraised values and we can only advise that we are unable to consider any alternative.

Your letter is being placed on our files so that your comments in regard to this sale will remain on record.

Yours truly.

W. J. Johnston, Administration Department.

WJJ/HM8

STATEMENT RE SALE OF: Name: HASBOAMA, Hajime Catalogue No: 635 File No: Street Address: 200 Blk. Boyne Reg. #08622 Legal Description Testminster 9/23/757/2620 January 15th, 1945. Date of Sale and Adjustments ...... Sale Price \$250.00(Agreement \$150.00) 100.00 Cash Real Estate Agents Commission 12.50 Charge for Valuation 5.00 Charge for Advertising 4.00 Land Registry Office Transmission Fee 2.25 Encumbrances: Arrears of Taxes Other charges Adjustments: Fire Insurance Taxes .63 Water Net Proceeds credited to your account 75.42 as of January 15th, 1945

1

Compiled by: ... Searge Peters

•		
		Constitute on Section of Property. Loss State \$50.677, East \$1.655.
	* * * *	Land Segistry Office - Cortificate of Encumbrance
1100-0	Person	Particulary .

11 5

Mr. Charles A. Thomson, Mr. Joseph E. Moy, 118 Queens Avenue, New Westmington, B. C.

Dear Sire:

10: Catalogue Nos. 63 & 636 600 Blk. & 616 Seen Ave. & 257-259 Boyne Street. 8 & 9/23/757/2620

This will acknowledge receipt of your cheque for \$13.10 to cover cost of registration fees of the above described property. Our official receipt is enclosed.

of Title So. 17580-E, covering the above property in the resee of Charles Alexarder Thomson & Joseph Eugene my, has been post to the Bank of Love Scotin, her meetringter, s. U., to be held in safe-keeping.

Pire insurance Co., Policy Do. 222616, Derountile Insurance Co., Policy Do. 222616, Derountile Insurance Co., Policy Do. 447556 and British Grown Assurance Corp., Policy Do. 662760, which have been assigned to you.

Yours truly,

leta ur ... ande

George Peters, Office of the Curtodian.

GP/RL Enc. (4) - 3 insurance Policies 1 Official receipt July 25, 1947.

### REGISTERED

Mr. Hajime James HASEGAWA, Registration No. 08622, 39 Grant Street, Toronto, ONTARIO.

Dear Sirt

We are enclosing herewith our cheque for the sum of \$234.69, which represents the total amount at credit in your account in this Office.

Kindly scknowledge receipt of this remittance at your earliest convenience.

Yours truly,

W. J. JOHNSTON OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

WJJ/HRS Enc. (1)

P.748

# REAL PROPERTY MEMORANDUM

PILE NO:

8210 and 6774

NAMES

Chotaro Hasegawa and Hajime (James) Hasegawa

CATALOGUE NO:

636 and 635

Re: 257-259 Boyne Street and 200 Block Boyne Street and 616 Bren Avenue, New Westminster, B.C. - dwelling with store front, 2 duplex dwellings and vacant land,

# CERTIFICATE OF ENCUMBRANCES

Description of Property: Lots 8 and 9, Block 23 of Lot

757, Group 1, Map 2620, City of New Westminster.

Encumbrancess

None

Taxes:

1944 taxes paid - no arrears or consolidated.

Vesteda

25346 and 24285

VALUATION BY APPRAISER:

\$3790.00

AMOUNT OF BIDE

\$3800.00

APPROVED BY COMMITTEE

December 19th, 1944

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY CUSTODIANS

\$1520.00 - Balance of \$2280.00 (with interest at 5%) to be paid as follows:

\$150.00 on 15th days of April, July, October, 1945, January, April, July, October, 1946 and final payment of \$1,230.00 on 15th of January, 1947.

NAME OF PURCHASERS!

Charles Alexander Thomson and Joseph Bugene Roy.

### REAL PROPERTY MEMORANTEM

FILE NOSE

8210 and 6774.

HAMES:

Chiyotore HASEGANA and Rajime HASEGANA.

CATALOGUE NOS:

635 and 636.

RE: 257-259 Boyne Street and 200 Block Boyne Street and 616 Even Avenue, New Sestminster, B.C. - dwelling with store front, 2 duplex dwellings and vacant land.

# CERTIFICATE OF ENCUMERANCE:

Description of Property: Lots 8 and 9, Block 23 of

Lot 797, Group 1, Map 2620, City of New Westminster.

Shouabrances:

None.

Taxess

Paid by Purchasers.

Vesteds

Nos. 25346 and 24285.

VALUATION BY APPRAISERS

\$3790.00

AMOUNT OF RID:

\$3800.00

APPROVED BY ADVISORY COMMITTEES

December 19th, 1944.

ANOTHE RECEIVED HE GUSTODIAN: Agt. for Sale now paid in full.

\$3800.00 paid in full.

BARES OF PURCHASERS

Charles Alexander Thomson and Joseph Eugene Roy.

Propored by Salle and

12 6414 File Nos. 8210 & 6774. Catalogue Nos. 6358636. February 12th, 1947. Mr. George Peters Mr. D. A. Graner Onlyotere HARROARA Rejine HARROARA City of Nor Harmington Lots 5 and 9, 10k. 23 of Lot 757, Agreement for Sule covering the above described property has been paid for in full, therefore, the following documents have been registered and copies are attached along with the Cortificate of Indefensible Title. Le Copy of application number 217579-E, dated February 7th, 1947, registering the property in the name of the Custodian (Transmission): 2. Copy of application number 217580-E, dated February 7th, COLY DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY IN the Lines of Charles Alexander Statement and Course Sugar Sugar Stoy (Doct). 3. Duplicate of Franchisaion dated January 27th, 1947. 4. Duplicate of Deed dated January 27th, 1947 - Secretary of State to Charles Alexander Thomson and Joseph Bugene Roy. 5. Cortificate of Indofensible Title number 217580-E, dated February 10th, 1947, covering the above property in the names of Charles Alexander Thomson and Joseph Bugene Roy. Aderawer

# STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

# Hajime HASEGAWA

	The state of the s		1347				1946			1945	
•	3mly 28	February 7	January 17	October 31	My 16	Apprata 1/5	January 16	October 12	August 11	Die Control	
	Remittance to Hajime HASEGAWA	Registration Fee	Final payment under Agreement for Sale \$80	Payment under Agreement for Sale \$9.87 Interest \$1.14	Payment under Agreement for Sale \$9.87 Interest \$1.25	Payment under Agreement for Sale \$9.87 . Interest \$1.36	Payment under Agreement for Sale \$9.87	Payment under Agreement for Sale \$9.87 Interest \$1.64	Payment under Agreement for Sale \$9.87 Interest \$1.75	Particulars Balance as per last statement sent	STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS
\$235.94	234.69	\$1.25	1.02							<u>Dabit</u>	
\$235.94_	1		81.99	H.O	т.12	ш.23	ш.ж	n.s.	11.62	0.78d318 \$ 86.74	File No. 6774 Reg. No. 08622
										Balance	
									9		